

Sr. No. 35  
Suppl. List I

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIM(662/2025) IN Cr1A(D) 40/2025**

**U.T THROUGH POLICE STATION BANDIPORA ...APPELLANT(S)**

Through: - Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with  
Ms Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

Vs.

**SADAF JAN**

**...RESPONDENT(S)**

Through:-

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.05.2025**

Issue notice to the respondent returnable within a  
period of four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within a period of two weeks.

List again on 01.08.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**Srinagar,  
30.05.2025  
"Mir Arif"**