

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIM(662/2025) IN**  
**CrIA(D) 40/2025**

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE  
STATION BANDIPORA

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

**Vs.**

SADAF JAN

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.08.2025**

Objections to the condonation of delay application stand filed.

There is no representation on behalf of the respondent. Await  
appearance in the interest of justice.

List on 17.10.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
30.08.2025  
"Imtiyaz"