

S. No. 20

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM No. 662/2025 In

CrIA(D) No. 40/2025

Union Territory Through Police Station ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Bandipora

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel

Vs.

Sadaf Jan

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. B.A. Tak, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

17.10.2025

CrlM No. 662/2025:

1. This application is for seeking condonation of 70 days' delay in filing the appeal against the Order dated 12.02.2025, passed by Additional Sessions Judge (Special Court designated under Section 22 of NIA Act), Bandipora, in case titled UT of J&K through SHO PS Bandipora vs. Adil Tariq Wasil and Ors.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at bar, the same is allowed. Delay of 70 days in filing the appeal is condoned. CrlM is **disposed of**.
3. List the main appeal on 14.11.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.10.2025

Shabroz