

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case No. Cr1A(D) No. 40/2025

Union Territory of J&K

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv. vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG

vs

Sadaf Jan

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Muzaffar Mohi Ud Din, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

08.12.2025

1. Heard
2. Notice. Mr. Muzaffar Mohi Ud Din, learned counsel present in Court accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions and/or submit response, if any.
3. Office to requisition the xerox copy of the trial court record in the meanwhile.
4. Adjourned to 17.02.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu
08.12.2025
Rakesh**